•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
CMPA801B030D1 – Specifications          Page 2
Ψ
CMPA801B030D1 – Large Signal Performance versus Temperature      Page 3
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
7.5 8.5 9.5 10.5 11.5 12.5
85 °C
25 °C
-40 °C
25
30
35
40
45
50
7.5 8.5 9.5 10.5 11.5 12.5
85 °C
25 °C
2.5
3
3.5
4
4.5
5
7.5 8.5 9.5 10.5 11.5 12.5
85 °C
25 °C
-0.5
0
0.5
1
1.5
2
2.5
7.5 8.5 9.5 10.5 11.5 12.5
85 °C
25 °C
-40 °C
17
18
19
20
21
22
7.5 8.5 9.5 10.5 11.5 12.5
85 °C
25 °C
-40 °C
CMPA801B030D1 – Large Signal Performance versus Vd       Page 4
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
7.5 8.5 9.5 10.5 11.5 12.5
28 V
26 V
24 V
25
30
35
40
45
50
7.5 8.5 9.5 10.5 11.5 12.5
28 V
26 V
24 V
2.5
3
3.5
4
4.5
5
7.5 8.5 9.5 10.5 11.5 12.5
28 V
26 V
24 V
-0.5
0
0.5
1
1.5
2
2.5
7.5 8.5 9.5 10.5 11.5 12.5
28 V
26 V
24 V
17
18
19
20
21
22
7.5 8.5 9.5 10.5 11.5 12.5
28 V
26 V
24 V
CMPA801B030D1 – Large Signal Performance versus Idq       Page 5
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
7.5 8.5 9.5 10.5 11.5 12.5
1200mA
800 mA
400 mA
25
30
35
40
45
50
7.5 8.5 9.5 10.5 11.5 12.5
1200mA
800 mA
400 mA
2.5
3
3.5
4
4.5
5
7.5 8.5 9.5 10.5 11.5 12.5
1200mA
800 mA
400 mA
-0.5
0
0.5
1
1.5
2
2.5
7.5 8.5 9.5 10.5 11.5 12.5
1200mA
800 mA
400 mA
17
18
19
20
21
22
7.5 8.5 9.5 10.5 11.5 12.5
1200mA
800 mA
400 mA
CMPA801B030D1 – Drive-up versus Frequency        Page 6
20
25
30
35
40
45
50
0 4 8 12 16 20 24 28
8 GHz
9.5 GHz
11 GHz
0
10
20
30
40
50
0 4 8 12 16 20 24 28
8 GHz
9.5 GHz
11 GHz
0
1
2
3
4
5
0 4 8 12 16 20 24 28
8 GHz
9.5 GHz
11 GHz
-1
0
1
2
3
4
0 4 8 12 16 20 24 28
8 GHz
9.5 GHz
11 GHz
15
20
25
30
35
0 4 8 12 16 20 24 28
8 GHz
9.5 GHz
11 GHz
CMPA801B030D1 – Drive-up versus Temperature        Page 7
20
25
30
35
40
45
50
0 4 8 12 16 20 24 28
85 °C
25 °C
-40 °C
0
10
20
30
40
50
0 4 8 12 16 20 24 28
85 °C
25 °C
0
1
2
3
4
5
0 4 8 12 16 20 24 28
85 °C
25 °C
-1
0
1
2
3
4
0 4 8 12 16 20 24 28
85 °C
25 °C
-40 °C
15
20
25
30
35
0 4 8 12 16 20 24 28
85 °C
25 °C
-40 °C
CMPA801B030D1 – Drive-up versus Vd         Page 8
20
25
30
35
40
45
50
0 4 8 12 16 20 24 28
28 V
26 V
24 V
0
10
20
30
40
50
0 4 8 12 16 20 24 28
28 V
26 V
24 V
0
1
2
3
4
5
0 4 8 12 16 20 24 28
28 V
26 V
24 V
-1
0
1
2
3
4
0 4 8 12 16 20 24 28
28 V
26 V
24 V
15
20
25
30
35
0 4 8 12 16 20 24 28
28 V
26 V
24 V
CMPA801B030D1 – Drive-up versus Idq         Page 9
20
25
30
35
40
45
50
55
0 4 8 12 16 20 24 28
1200mA
800 mA
400 mA
0
10
20
30
40
50
0 4 8 12 16 20 24 28
1200mA
800 mA
400 mA
0
1
2
3
4
5
0 4 8 12 16 20 24 28
1200mA
800 mA
400 mA
-1
0
1
2
3
4
0 4 8 12 16 20 24 28
1200mA
800 mA
400 mA
15
20
25
30
35
0 4 8 12 16 20 24 28
1200mA
800 mA
400 mA
CMPA801B030D1 – Small Signal v. Temperature and Vd       Page 10
0
10
20
30
40
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
85C
25C
-40C
0
10
20
30
40
6 8 10 12 14
28V
26V
24V
-30
-20
-10
0
6 8 10 12 14
85C
25C
-40C
-30
-20
-10
0
8 9 10 11 12 13 14
28V
26V
24V
-30
-20
-10
0
6 8 10 12 14
85C
25C
-40C
-30
-20
-10
0
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
28V
26V
24V
CMPA801B030D1 – Small Signal v. Idq         Page 11
0
10
20
30
40
6 8 10 12 14
400mA
800mA
1200mA
-30
-20
-10
0
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
400mA
800mA
1200mA
-30
-20
-10
0
6 8 10 12 14
400mA
800mA
1200mA
CMPA801B030D1 – Harmonics          Page 12
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
20 25 30 35 40 45 50
85 °C
25 °C
-40 °C
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
20.00 25.00 30.00 35.00 40.00 45.00 50.00
28 V
26 V
24 V
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
20 25 30 35 40 45 50
85 °C
25 °C
-40 °C
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
20 25 30 35 40 45 50
28 V
26 V
24 V
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
20 25 30 35 40 45 50
85 °C
25 °C
-40 °C
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
20 25 30 35 40 45 50
28 V
26 V
24 V
CMPA801B030D1 – Thermal Information         Page 13
°
θ °
45
50
55
60
65
70
75
80
7.5 8 8.5 9 9.5 10 10.5 11 11.5 12 12.5
D
is
si
p
at
ed
 P
o
w
er
 (
W
)
Frequency (GHz)
Dissipated Power vs Frequency
CMPA801B030D1 – Application Circuit         Page 14
Reference Designator Description Qty
CMPA801B030D1 – Evaluation Board and Biasing        Page 15
CMPA801B030D1 – Carrier Application Circuit        Page 16
Reference Designator Description Qty
R1 – R4 RESISTOR, 0402, 15 Ohms 4
R5 – R8 RESISTOR, 0402, 0 Ohms 4
R9, R10 RESISTOR, 0603, 0 Ohms 2
C1 – C8 CAPACITOR, 10 pF, 5%, 0402, ATC 8
C9 – C16 CAPACITOR, 33000 pF, 0805, X7R 8
CMPA801B030D1 – Carrier Board          Page 17
CMPA801B030D1 – Mechanical Information         Page 18
CMPA801B030D1 – Quality           Page 19